Chapter 7 Part 2 of 2

ARRL General Class
Sections 7.3, 7.4, 7.5

The national as

al association for
AMATEUR RADIO®

‘o,ARRL

A




Section 7.3

Loop Antennas

Large loops radiates most perpendicular to the plane

j\ 132" 2-3/4" = ! Figure 7.10 — The 1-wavelength loop can be envisioned
b B as wo "-wavelength dipoles connected together and
% \ stretched into a square, circle, or triangle. Radiation is
No. 14 wire highest perpendicular to the plane of the loop.
3 =S
= f-' I I Current
132" 2-3/4" —
b "7
-
. . - T\ E
[ 132" 2-3/4 T

Open—wire
or ledder line
(any length)

&- To 4:1 balun XFMR ond ATU
bt Y

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class 2



Quad and Delta Loop Beams

Vertical Quad loop Vertical Quad Beam

Electrical Makeup of ftt———————— 16 IN. (406 mm ) .
Quad Loop

1 1 4 Wavelength (about 102") each side

SPACER HUBS
= T ELASTIC AND

SPACER

Copper Wire /

REFLECTOR

SUPPORT RODS

Coax shown larger scale to
showy electrical connection

COAX FEED
clearly. TO XMTR/RCVR

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class



Small Loops

When circumference is less than 1/3A, current
become uniform all around the loop.

Pattern has sharp nulls broadside to the plane
of the loop!

High Q — very narrow band. Needs tuning.

Good for direction finding

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class 4



Halo Antennas

1/2 A\ circumference
Not a continuous loop — has small gap
Basically a bent dipole..

Omnidirectional in the plane of the halo

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class )



Section 7.4

Specialized Antennas

“Random” wire antenna
Need to AVOID resonance =»
Require tuner

May cause significant RF in the shack

Acceptable lengths (ft):

Frequency

112 Wave

2nd

3rd

4th

MHz Multiple Multiple Multiple
1.9 246 492 738 984
3.8 123 246 369 492
7.2 65 130 195 260
10.1 46 92 138 184
14.2 33 66 99 132
18.1 26 52 78 104
21.3 22 44 66 88
249 19 38 57 76
28.5 16 32 48 64

29 35.5 41 58 71 84 107 119 148 203 347 407 423

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class 6




Specialized antennas

Trapped antenna
Each trap pair blocks a specific frequency / insulator

The Good:
* One antenna, multiple bands
« Resonant — no tuner

The Bad:
« Traps adds loss
« Generates spurs/harmonics

ARRLO0114

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class

Insulator

Tk a
\MHRANT Y ¥ ¥

Traps

Coaxial Cable

kl—» To Radio

Insulator




Specialized antennas

Log-Periodic antenna
All driven elements

Length and spacing changes
logarithmically along the beam

Wide/Multi band

Less gain / FB ratio than a Yagi

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class 8



Specialized antennas

Beverage Antenna
“Traveling Wave” Antenna

Receive @ long wavelengths

Rejects noise from back/sides

Improves Signal-to-Noise ratio

Note > 20 dB Reductlon of

Slde and Rear Slgnals
Pattern of 1 A

Beverage

. ! s
/] S
AR ““‘:““
QLGS
210 .““ 150

Wave from preferred direction ¢

|L'~' 1tod A >
., O
Feed Paint T
Terminating
03-4 < Reslstor
Melers 100-2000 Ohms
. :. ; __;ﬁ . ‘ ’-* :, & S
Tt e e
.'_.;_ I:-.‘-'..._ : ﬁ"' LF s
Ground Rod
ar Screen

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class ]



Section 7.5

Feed Lines

. F00=Chm Twln-Lead Double=Shlelded
(A P
/: E;_
conductons Falyethylene [nsulation (E}
Coanler
Conductar |
75-0hm Twlin-Lead Foll  Braid Wil
%#’:
Falyethylens [nsulation
Conduclors Rlgld Hardllre
A50=00m "Window" Line h _
(<) == =
P [nner Foam Alumin er Cuter
Conductor Dlelectrle Conducto
Conductors (Awallatle with vinyl facket)
Outer Condudor Slngle=Shlelded SemkFlexlsle Hardine
(Bralg)
el
(o)
Center Foaam I
Outer Insulstion Corrugated Winyl Jacket
Conductor Dlelectl (VInyl Jacket) Dlelestrl Copper Shigld
ARRLOD19

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class



Ladder Line vs Window Line

m Radio License Course ARRL General Class



Feed Line Loss

RG-316

3.5 MHz 1.5
7 MHz 2.1
14 MHz 3.0
28 MHz 4.2
50 MHz 5.6
144 MHz 9.6
440 MHz 17

2400 414

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class

450 Ohm Window Line : 0.24dB/100ft @ 20 MHz

Coax Loss Chart dB per 100 Feet

RG-58

8
1.2

1.7

24

3.2

5.5

9.9

248

RG-8X LMR-240 RG-213
.65 45 3
.85 .64 5

1.21 91 g i
1.74 1.29 1.00
2.36 1.73 1.40
4.20 2.95 2.40
7.92 5.23 4.40
22.80 12.65 12
www.gsradio.com

9913

.23
32

46
.65
.88
1.54
2.818

7.48

2
3

5

74

9
1.44
2.7

6.6

LMR-400 Bury-Flex

.26
37

.53
15
1.00
1.73
3.08

7.63




Forward & Reflected Power & SWR

Any impedance change will cause some power to be reflected
(V) SWR = (Voltage) Standing Wave Ratio

Ratio of max voltage to min voltage .. or ratio of impedance mismatch
e 50:50=11
« 100:50 =2:1
« 200:50=4:1
 10:50 =5:1 (NOTE! SWR does not have a direction!)

SWR is always > 1

1:1 = 100% power transfer

2:1 = 89% power transfer (11% reflected)
3:1 = 75% power transfer (25% reflected)
4:1 = 64% power transfer (36% reflected)

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class




Impedance matching

Antenna Tuner, a.k.a. Transmatch, Impedance Matcher, Antenna Coupler...

Improves power transfer to the feed line
* Does NOT "tune” the antenna
 Does NOT change SWR on the feed line 2000

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class



Impedance matching

GLM0013 Antenna
Impedance
Transmitter Mate! {1 ‘] ———ym—
) o impedance |:> -
Unbalanced
Output transformer Igh Z
—0
Balancad
Output
coax <;]
T
T Clrcult Inductive Coupling

Ham Radio License Course ARRL General Class



QUESTIONS?

ONLINE EXAM REVIEW AND PRACTICE QUESTIONS:
http://www.arrl.org/examreview




	Slide 1: Chapter 7 Part 2 of 2  ARRL General Class Sections 7.3, 7.4, 7.5 
	Slide 2: Loop Antennas
	Slide 3: Quad and Delta Loop Beams
	Slide 4: Small Loops
	Slide 5: Halo Antennas
	Slide 6: Specialized Antennas
	Slide 7: Specialized antennas
	Slide 8: Specialized antennas
	Slide 9: Specialized antennas
	Slide 10: Feed Lines
	Slide 11: Ladder Line vs Window Line
	Slide 12: Feed Line Loss
	Slide 13: Forward & Reflected Power & SWR
	Slide 14: Impedance matching
	Slide 15: Impedance matching
	Slide 16

