

#### 7. ANTENNAS – NR6H

## Chapter 7 Part 2 of 2

# ARRL General Class Sections 7.3, 7.4, 7.5



#### Section 7.3



#### Loop Antennas

Large loops radiates most perpendicular to the plane



# REAL FOOT

### Quad and Delta Loop Beams

#### Vertical Quad loop



Vertical Quad Beam



### Small Loops

When circumference is less than  $1/3\lambda$ , current become uniform all around the loop.

Pattern has sharp nulls broadside to the plane of the loop!

High Q – very narrow band. Needs tuning.

Good for direction finding



# RET

### Halo Antennas

 $1/2 \lambda$  circumference

Not a continuous loop – has small gap

Basically a bent dipole..

Omnidirectional in the plane of the halo





#### **Specialized Antennas**

#### "Random" wire antenna

Need to AVOID resonance  $\rightarrow$ 

Require tuner

May cause significant RF in the shack

Frequency MHz	1/2 Wave	2nd 3rd Multiple Multiple		4th Multiple	
1.9	246	492	738	984	
3.8	123	246	369	492	
7.2	65	130	195	260	
10.1	46	92	138	184	
14.2	33	66	99	132	
18.1	26	52	78	104	
21.3	22	44	66	88	
24.9	19	38	57	76	
28.5	16	32	48	64	

Acceptable lengths (ft):

```
29 35.5 41 58 71 84 107 119 148 203 347 407 423
```

# WGEK SO

### Specialized antennas

#### **Trapped antenna**





### Specialized antennas

#### Log-Periodic antenna

All driven elements

Length and spacing changes logarithmically along the beam

Wide/Multi band

Less gain / FB ratio than a Yagi



# WGEK SU

### Specialized antennas

#### **Beverage Antenna**

"Traveling Wave" Antenna

Receive @ long wavelengths

Rejects noise from back/sides

Improves Signal-to-Noise ratio







#### Section 7.5

#### **Feed Lines**





#### Ladder Line vs Window Line





#### Feed Line Loss

Coax Loss Chart dB per 100 Feet											
	RG-316	RG-58	RG-8X	LMR-240	RG-213	9913	LMR-400	Bury-Flex			
3.5 MHz	1.5	.8	.65	.45	.3	.23	.2	.26			
7 MHz	2.1	1.2	.85	.64	.5	.32	.3	.37			
14 MHz	3.0	1.7	1.21	.91	.7	.46	.5	.53			
28 MHz	4.2	2.4	1.74	1.29	1.00	.65	.7	.75			
50 MHz	5.6	3.2	2.36	1.73	1.40	.88	.9	1.00			
144 MHz	9.6	5.5	4.20	2.95	2.40	1.54	1.44	1.73			
440 MHz	17	9.9	7.92	5.23	4.40	2.818	2.7	3.08			
2400	41.4	24.8	22.80	12.65	12	7.48	6.6	7.63			
www.asradio.com											
				- qsi uuio	.com						

450 Ohm Window Line : 0.24dB/100ft @ 20 MHz

# WGEK WGEK

## Forward & Reflected Power & SWR

Any impedance change will cause some power to be reflected

(V) SWR = (Voltage) Standing Wave Ratio

Ratio of max voltage to min voltage .. or ratio of impedance mismatch

- 50:50 = 1:1
- 100:50 = 2:1
- 200:50 = 4:1
- 10:50 = 5:1 (NOTE! SWR does not have a direction!)

SWR is always > 1

- 1:1 = 100% power transfer
- 2:1 = 89% power transfer (11% reflected)
- 3:1 = 75% power transfer (25% reflected)
- 4:1 = 64% power transfer (36% reflected)

### Impedance matching

Antenna Tuner, a.k.a. Transmatch, Impedance Matcher, Antenna Coupler...

Improves power transfer to the feed line

- Does NOT "tune" the antenna
- Does NOT change SWR on the feed line





#### Impedance matching





# QUESTIONS?

ONLINE EXAM REVIEW AND PRACTICE QUESTIONS: http://www.arrl.org/examreview